

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.1399, 1406, 1407, 1413 and 1483 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	20.01.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Learned counsel Sri V.Veeresham appears for the petitioners in W.P.Nos.1399, 1406, 1407 and 1413 of 2026. Learned counsel Sri T.S.Murthy appears for the petitioner in W.P.No.1483 of 2026. Sri Swaroop Oorilla, learned Special Government Pleader, appears for State Tax. Learned Special Government Pleader for State Tax prays for and is allowed a week's time to file counter affidavits traversing the averments made in the writ petitions with supporting documents. One week's time thereafter is allowed to learned counsel for the petitioners to file reply affidavits, if necessary. Let these matters be listed on 11.02.2026 along with W.P.No.34751 of 2025 and batch. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM,J vs	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.