

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No. 1483 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	20.04.2026	<u>H CJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> <u>I.A. No.2 of 2026</u> Sri T.S. Murthy, learned counsel appears for applicant No.1/petitioner. This Interlocutory Application filed by the petitioner with a prayer to implead the Assistant Commissioner (ST), Malakpet-2 Circle, Charminar Division, Hyderabad, as respondent No.7 in this Writ Petition is hereby allowed. Let the said Assistant Commissioner be arrayed as respondent No.7 in the cause title of the Writ Petition. H CJ(AKrS, J) GMM, J <u>W.P. No.1483 of 2026</u> Sri T.S. Murthy, learned counsel appears for petitioner. Sri K. Sai Akarsh, learned Assistant Government Pleader appears for Sri Swaroop Oorilla, learned Government Pleader for State Tax, for respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7.	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Counter-affidavit has not been filed in the matter despite time granted on 20.01.2026 and two adjournments thereafter. In the meanwhile, garnishee notice has been issued upon the bank <i>vide</i> FORM GST DRC 13 dated 09.02.2026. Learned counsel for the petitioner however prays that pending adjudication, the garnishee notice may be stayed. Two weeks' more is granted to the respondent department to file counter-affidavit. Let the matter appear after two weeks. In the meantime, no coercive steps be taken pursuant to the garnishee notice dated 09.02.2026. _____ HCJ(AKrS, J) _____ GMM, J <i>kvni</i>	